This agreement will entitle us to receive payments, if any, equal to the amount by which interest payments on the current

notational amount at the one month LIBOR exceed the payments on the current notional amount at 5.0%.  The agreement

therefore helps mitigate our exposure to increases in interest rates on our borrowings on the Credit Facility, which are at

variable rates.  See ―Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations —Recent

Developments – Interest Rate Cap Agreement‖ for further discussion.  As of September 30, 2013, the interest rate cap

agreement had a minimal fair value.

To illustrate the potential impact of changes in interest rates on our net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from

operations, we have performed the following hypothetical analysis, which assumes that our balance sheet and interest rates

remain constant as of September 30, 2013 and no further actions are taken to alter our existing interest rate sensitivity.

69

Basis Point Change (a)

Increase in

Interest Income

 Increase (Decrease) in

Interest Expense

Net Increase (Decrease) in

Net Assets Resulting from

Operations

Up 300 basis points  $ 2,068  $   1,407  $   661

Up 200 basis points   698   938   (240)

Up 100 basis points   11   469   (458)

Down 18 basis points  —  (88)  (88)

(a) As of September 30, 2013, our effective average LIBOR was 0.18%.

Although management believes that this analysis is indicative of our existing interest rate sensitivity, it does not adjust for

potential changes in credit quality, size and composition of our loan portfolio on the balance sheet and other business

developments that could affect net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations.  Accordingly, actual results

could differ significantly from those in the hypothetical analysis in the table above.

We may also experience risk associated with investing in securities of companies with foreign operations.  Some of our